
ROBEND H+W Plus    No. 2.4516 / 2.4518 / 2.4519 / 2.4520 / 2.4522 Stand / dated: 02/2010

  1

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Robend 16MM 02.4516 
 

Nr. / No. Bezeichnung Description Menge 
/QTY. Art.-Nr / No. 

1 Platte 16mm =5/8" H+W PLUS Base 16mm= 5/8" H+W PLUS 1 F82516 
2+3 Segment 16=5/8" H+W PLUS und Achse Bending formers 5/8" H+W PLUS and axle 1 F82534 

3 HW Achse D.67x14mm Gr.4 HW  Center axle 67x14mm Size 4 1 F82127  
4 Rolub Gleitschuh H+W 16mm/5/8" Rolub guide shoe H+W 16mm/5/8" 1 025316 
5 Gabel F. 5/8" und 10 H+W Fork for 5/8" and 10 H+W 1 F82078 
6 Robend – Bolzen Gr. 4 Robend – bolt  Size 4 1 F88063 
7 Zylinderschrauben M12x35  Cylinder head screw M12x35 1 F88426 
8 Etikett für Rob. Segment 16=5/8" Label for Robend Bending formers 16=5/8" 1 F92333 
9 Robend GriIffstange Gr. 5 Robend Handle Size 5 1 025078 

 
 
Robend 20MM 02.4520 
 

Nr. / No. Bezeichnung Description Menge 
/QTY. Art.-Nr / No. 

1 Platte 20 H+W PLUS Base 1/2" H+W PLUS 1 F82520 
2+3 Segment 20mm H+W PLUS und Achse Bending formers 20mm H+W PLUS and axle 1 F82538 

3 HW Achse 16x77MM für Robend HW  Center axle 16x77MM for Robend 1 F82128 
4 Rolub Gleitschuh H+W 20mm Rolub guide shoe H+W 20mm 1 025320 
5 Gabel 19-22 H+W Fork for 19-22 H+W 1 F82079 
6 Robend – Bolzen 10 x 73,5 Robend – bolt  10 x 73,5 1 F88064 
7 Zylinderschrauben M12x40 Cylinder head screw M12x40 1 F88427 
8 Etikett für Rob. Segment 20 H+W Label for Robend Bending formers 20 1 F92337 
9 Robend Griff H+W Gr. 5 Robend Handle H+W Size 5 1 025078 

 
 
Robend 18MM 02.4518 
 

Nr. / No. Bezeichnung Description Menge 
/QTY. Art.-Nr / No. 

1 Platte 18 H+W PLUS Base 18 H+W PLUS 1 F82518 
2+3 Segment 18 H+W PLUS und Achse Bending formers 18 H+W PLUS and axle 1 F82536 

3 HW Achse D.67x14mm Gr.4 HW  Center axle 67x14mm Gr.4 1 F82127 
4 Rolub Gleitschuh H+W 18MM Rolub guide shoe H+W 18MM 1 025318 
5 Gabel F. 18=5/8" und 10  H+W Fork for 18=5/8" and 10 H+W 1 F82078 
6 Robend Bolzen Gr. 4 Robend Bolzen Size 4 1 F88063 
7 Zylinderschrauben M12x30 Cylinder head screw M12x30 1 F88426 
8 Etikett für Rob. Segment 18 H+W Label for Robend Bending formers 18 H+W 1 F92335 
9 Robend Griff H+W Gr. 5 Robend Handle H+W Size 5 1 025078 

 
 
 



ROBEND H+W Plus    No. 2.4516 / 2.4518 / 2.4519 / 2.4520 / 2.4522                       Stand / dated: 02/2010 

 2 

 
 
 
 
Robend 22MM U. 7/8" 02.4522 
 

Nr. / No. Bezeichnung Description Menge 
/QTY. Art.-Nr / No. 

1 Platte 22mm,7/8"  H+W PLUS Base 22mm,7/8" H+W PLUS 1 F82522 
2+3 Segment 22mm,7/8" H+W PLUS und Achse Bending formers 22mm H+W PLUS and axle 1 F82539 

3 HW Achse 16x77 HW  Center axle 16x77 1 F82128 
4 Rolub Gleitschuh H+W 22mm,7/8" Rolub guide shoe H+W 22mm,7/8" 1 025322 
5 Gabel F. 19-22 H+W Fork for 19-22 H+W 1 F82079 
6 Robend Bolzen 10 x 73,5 Robend bolt  10 x 73,5 1 F88064 
7 Schraube M12x40  Screw M12x40  1 F88427 
8 Etikett für Rob. Segment 22 Label for Robend Bending formers 22 1 F92338 
9 Robend Griff H+W Gr. 5 Robend Handle H+W Size 5 1 025078 

 
 
Robend 19MM U. 3/4" 02.4519 
 

Nr. / No. Bezeichnung Description Menge 
/QTY. Art.-Nr / No. 

1 Platte 3/4"  H+W PLUS Base 3/4" H+W PLUS 1 F82519 
2+3 Segment 19=3/4" H+W PLUS und Achse Bending formers 3/4" H+W PLUS and axle 1 F82537 

3 HW Achse 16x77 für Robend HW  Center axle 16x77 for Robend 1 F82128 
4 Rolub Gleitschuh H+W 3/4" Rolub guide shoe H+W 3/4" 1 025319 
5 Gabel F. 19-22 H+W Fork for 19-22 H+W 1 F82079 
6 Robend – Bolzen 10 x 73,5 Robend – bolt  10 x 73,5 1 F88064 
7 Zylinderschrauben M12x40 Cylinder head screw M12x40 1 F88427 
8 Etikett für Rob. Segment 19=3/4" H+W Label for Robend Bending formers 19=3/4" 1 F92336 
9 Robend Griff H+W Gr. 5 Robend Handle H+W Size 5 1 025078 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WICHTIG!  Um die Sicherheit und Zuverlässigkeit des Produktes zu erhalten, dürfen Reparaturen, Überholungs- und Einstellarbeiten nur von 

ROTHENBERGER, Kelkheim oder autorisierten Service-Werkstätten ausgeführt werden. Verwenden Sie nur Original- Ersatzteile. 
 

Bestellen Sie Ihre Zubehör und Ersatzteile bei Ihrem Fachhändler oder bei unserer Hotline Service After Sales 
 

Tel. +49 6195 99 52 14  Fax: +49 6195 99 52 15 
 
IMPORTANT!  To assure Safety and Reliability, repairs, maintenance and adjustment must be performed by ROTHENBERGER Kelkheim, or 

authorized Service-Centers, always use Original-Service-Parts. 
 

Order your accessories and spare parts from your specialist retailer or using our Service After Sales hotline 
 

Tel. +49 6195 99 52 14  Fax: +49 6195 99 52 15 


